Recording Requested By: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

When Recorded Return To:

ASSIGNMENT TEAM
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
MAC: X9998-018
PO BOX 1629
MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55440-9049

## CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT OF INSTALLMENT CONTRACT

Cook, Illinois "SANDERS"

Date of Assignment: June 11th, 2014

Assignor: GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION BY THE POOLING AND SERVICE AGREEMENT DATED FEBRUARY 1, 1989 BY AND BETWEEN THE COMPANY AND BANKERS TRUST COMPANY, TRUSTEE FOR AMERICAN HOUSING TRUST III, BY WELLS FAP.GO BANK, N.A. AS THEIR ATTORNEY-IN-FACT at 901 MAIN AVE, NORWALK, CT 06828

Assignee: DLJ MORTGAGE CAPITAL, INC. at 11 MADISON AVENUE, 4TH FLOOR, NEW YORK, NY 10010

Executed By: CHARLES H. SANDERS (UNMARRIED) To: AFMINISTRATOR OF VETERANS AFFAIRS, AN OFFICER OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Date of Installment Contract: 03/07/1987 In the County of Cook, State of Illinois.

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 20-35-310-014-0000

Property Address: C/K/A 8539 SOUTH MARYLAND, CHICAGO, IL 60619

Legal: LOT 33 IN BLOCK 4 IN ASHTON'S SUBDIMISION OF THE WEST 30 ACRES OF THE SOUTH 60 ACRES OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 35, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTY RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

THE INSTALLMENT CONTRACT FOR SALE OF REAL ESTATE WAS NOT REQUIRED TO BE LECORDED.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor hereby assigns unto the above-named Assignee, the said Installment Contract having an original principal sum of \$29,400.00 with interest, secured thereby, and the full benefit of all the powers and of all the covenants and provisos therein contained, and the said Assignor hereby grants and conveys unto the said Assignee, the Assignor's interest under the Installment Contract.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said Installment Contract, and the said property unto the said Assignee forever, subject to the terms contained in said Installment Contract.

1416946016 Page: 2 of 2

## UNOFFICIAL

CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT OF INSTALLMENT CONTRACT Page 2 of 2

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION BY THE POOLING AND SERVICE AGREEMENT DATED FEBRUARY 1, 1989 BY AND BETWEEN THE COMPANY AND BANKERS TRUST COMPANY, TRUSTEE FOR AMERICAN HOUSING TRUST III, BY WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. AS THEIR ATTORNEY-IN-FACT 12-14 By: Bhavdio Chhotalal Chauhan Assistant Vice-President STATE OF Junn isota/ **COUNTY OF Delicity** Carla M. Naughton a Notary Public in Dakota County in the hefore me, State of Minnesota personally appeared Bhavdip Chhotala Chauhan Vice-President, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized espacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS hand and official seal CARLA M. NAUGHTON NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA My Commission Expires auchton January 31, 2016 SOUNTY CLOPA'S OFFICE Notary Expires: (This area for notarial seal) PREPARED BY: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.